## **PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE**

The Board of Florida Crown Workforce Board will hold Board training followed by a joint Board/Consortium meeting and a Consortium Meeting as shown below:

## Date: February 22, 2011 (Tuesday)

## Time:3:00 PMBoard/Consortium Meeting4:00 PMConsortium Meeting

Place: Florida Crown Workforce Board (Administrative office) 1389 US Hwy. 90 West, Suite 170-B Lake City, FL 32055 (386-755-9026)

Purpose: The Board will meet to review and update the FY 10-11 Revised Budget, performance, etc. The Consortium will meet to approve the proposed revised Budget and appoint new Board member(s).

## The public is invited to attend.

Notice has been made of this meeting, through publication, to comply with the "Government in the Sunshine Law". All Florida Crown public meetings are listed on the Florida Crown web site at <u>www.floridacrown.org</u>.

Florida Crown Workforce Board is an Equal Opportunity Employer/Program. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities using TTY/TDD equipment via the Florida Relay Service at 711. Contact Jeannie Carr at 386-755-9026 X 3114.

If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the board, agency, or commission with respect to any matter considered at such meeting or hearing, he or she will need to record the proceedings, and that, for such purpose, he or she will need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.